Employer

Kings County

Hanford Elementary

Hanford Joint Union High
Corcoran Joint Unified

Hanford

Kings County Office of Education
Reef-Sunset Unified

Central Union Elementary
Lemoore Union High

Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)
Lemoore

Armona Union Elementary

Kings County Superior Court
Corcoran

Avenal

Kit Carson Union Elementary

Lakeside Union Elementary (Kings)

California Vanpool Authority (CalVans)
Kings Waste and Recycling Authority
Kings Mosquito Abatement District

Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District

Corcoran Irrigation District

Lemoore Cemetery District

Kings County Association of Governments

Kings County Area Public Transit Agency

Hanford Cemetery District
Kings County Water District
Lakeside Irrigation Water District

Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)

Kings County Children and Families Commission

Employer Type

County

K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
City

K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
City

K-12 Education
Superior Court
City

City

K-12 Education
K-12 Education
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
First 5

Employees

1,680
1,124
830
538
413
702
499
430
491
400
159
297
119
86
69
119
95
54
47
34
27
23
17
12
12
15

11
14
10

Total Wages

$84,289,116
$42,140,123
$27,688,983
$22,763,908
$20,940,656
$19,018,518
$18,299,040
$14,953,812
$14,890,111
$9,919,389
$8,075,791
$7,680,069
$6,458,939
$4,297,802
$3,484,959
$2,312,873
$2,075,841
$1,858,599
$1,550,582
$1,077,449
$937,716
$874,223
$458,502
$439,847
$414,598
$385,845
$334,030
$328,336
$296,860
$286,460

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$20,201,335
$13,020,660

$9,233,583
$7,927,848
$6,038,611
$6,826,411
$5,526,794
$5,249,214
$4,813,962
$3,257,622
$2,561,008
$2,715,082
$1,146,381
$1,130,479
$1,289,725
$558,230
$801,961
$402,261
$400,793
$239,283
$213,175
$305,045
$76,315
$99,316
$113,853
$136,909
$107,698
$178,487
$92,245
$91,666



Kings Fair - DAA 24A

Kettleman City Community Services District
Kings County Self-Insured Schools District
Corcoran Cemetery District

Tri-County Water Authority

Home Garden Community Service District
Armona Community Services District
Avenal Healthcare District

Stratford Irrigation District

Stratford Public Utility District

El Rico GSA

Reclamation District No. 2071

Reclamation District No. 749
Excelsior-Kings River Resource Conservation District
Melga Water District

Reclamation District No. 2069

Cross Creek Flood Control District

Devils Den Water District

Dudley Ridge Water District

Empire West Side Irrigation District
Reclamation District No. 1618
Reclamation District No. 2125

Reclamation District No. 739

Reclamation District No. 761

Reclamation District No. 770

Reclamation District No. 771

Reclamation District No. 780

Salyer Water District

South Fork Kings GSA

Southwest Kings Groundwater Sustainability Agency
Tulare Lake Resource Conservation District

Green Valley Water District

Fairs & Expos

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

- (@)
- O o

w o v v L1l L1l L1l L1 U1 U1 U1 U1 LT U1 U1 UTOY O OO N N VU o000 N N Ul

$196,693
$189,739
$135,481
$94,681
$90,000
$67,987
$62,463
$18,918
$7,200
$7,200
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$52,473
$90,566
$35,856
$18,167
$31,249
$0
$9,628
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Reclamation District No. 685
Reclamation District No. 776
Reclamation District No. 812
Reclamation District No. 825
California Virtual Academy at Kings
Island Elementary

Island Union Elementary

Kings River-Hardwick Elementary
Kings River-Hardwick Union Elementary
Kings Valley Academy I

Lemoore Middle College High

Lemoore Union Elementary

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education

w w w w

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0



