Employer	Employer Type	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Kings County	County	1,680	\$84,289,116	\$20,201,335
Hanford Elementary	K-12 Education	1,124	\$42,140,123	\$13,020,660
Hanford Joint Union High	K-12 Education	830	\$27,688,983	\$9,233,583
Corcoran Joint Unified	K-12 Education	538	\$22,763,908	\$7,927,848
Hanford	City	413	\$20,940,656	\$6,038,611
Kings County Office of Education	K-12 Education	702	\$19,018,518	\$6,826,411
Reef-Sunset Unified	K-12 Education	499	\$18,299,040	\$5,526,794
Central Union Elementary	K-12 Education	430	\$14,953,812	\$5,249,214
Lemoore Union High	K-12 Education	491	\$14,890,111	\$4,813,962
Pioneer Union Elementary (Kings)	K-12 Education	400	\$9,919,389	\$3,257,622
Lemoore	City	159	\$8,075,791	\$2,561,008
Armona Union Elementary	K-12 Education	297	\$7,680,069	\$2,715,082
Kings County Superior Court	Superior Court	119	\$6,458,939	\$1,146,381
Corcoran	City	86	\$4,297,802	\$1,130,479
Avenal	City	69	\$3,484,959	\$1,289,725
Kit Carson Union Elementary	K-12 Education	119	\$2,312,873	\$558,230
Lakeside Union Elementary (Kings)	K-12 Education	95	\$2,075,841	\$801,961
California Vanpool Authority (CalVans)	Special District	54	\$1,858,599	\$402,261
Kings Waste and Recycling Authority	Special District	47	\$1,550,582	\$400,793
Kings Mosquito Abatement District	Special District	34	\$1,077,449	\$239,283
Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District	Special District	27	\$937,716	\$213,175
Corcoran Irrigation District	Special District	23	\$874,223	\$305,045
Lemoore Cemetery District	Special District	17	\$458,502	\$76,315
Kings County Association of Governments	Special District	12	\$439,847	\$99,316
Kings County Area Public Transit Agency	Special District	12	\$414,598	\$113,853
Hanford Cemetery District	Special District	15	\$385,845	\$136,909
Kings County Water District	Special District	9	\$334,030	\$107,698
Lakeside Irrigation Water District	Special District	11	\$328,336	\$178,487
Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Special District	14	\$296,860	\$92,245
Kings County Children and Families Commission	First 5	10	\$286,460	\$91,666

Kings Fair - DAA 24A	Fairs & Expos	68	\$196,693	\$52,473
Kettleman City Community Services District	Special District	9	\$189,739	\$90,566
Kings County Self-Insured Schools District	Special District	11	\$135,481	\$35,856
Corcoran Cemetery District	Special District	8	\$94,681	\$18,167
Tri-County Water Authority	Special District	5	\$90,000	\$31,249
Home Garden Community Service District	Special District	7	\$67,987	\$0
Armona Community Services District	Special District	7	\$62,463	\$9,628
Avenal Healthcare District	Special District	6	\$18,918	\$0
Stratford Irrigation District	Special District	6	\$7,200	\$0
Stratford Public Utility District	Special District	6	\$7,200	\$0
El Rico GSA	Special District	9	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 2071	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 749	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
Excelsior-Kings River Resource Conservation District	Special District	6	\$0	\$0
Melga Water District	Special District	6	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 2069	Special District	6	\$0	\$0
Cross Creek Flood Control District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Devils Den Water District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Dudley Ridge Water District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Empire West Side Irrigation District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 1618	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 2125	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 739	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 761	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 770	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 771	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 780	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Salyer Water District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
South Fork Kings GSA	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Southwest Kings Groundwater Sustainability Agency	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Tulare Lake Resource Conservation District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Green Valley Water District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0

Reclamation District No. 685	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 776	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 812	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 825	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
California Virtual Academy at Kings	K-12 Education			
Island Elementary	K-12 Education			
Island Union Elementary	K-12 Education			
Kings River-Hardwick Elementary	K-12 Education			
Kings River-Hardwick Union Elementary	K-12 Education			
Kings Valley Academy II	K-12 Education			
Lemoore Middle College High	K-12 Education			
Lemoore Union Elementary	K-12 Education			